

SLP(C)No. 10023 OF 2005
ITEM No.63

Court No. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10023/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 16/02/2005 in SA 54/05
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BASANT KUMAR JAIN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER, M.I.D.C. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 09/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Mukul Rohtagi,Sr.Adv.

Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

Mr. Pramit Saxena,Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Rastogi,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.

Mr. Ramni taneja,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Tyagi,Adv.

For R-2:Mr. Pradeep Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The grievance of the petitioner in this petition is that he wanted a plot for the purpose of starting an industry which has been turned down by the respondent Corporation. The respondent Corporation who is in caveator before us, says that if appropriate application is made the same will be considered on merits. Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner prays that this matter may be adjourned and the petitioner will

-2-

make application for allotment of suitable industrial plot. Hence we adjourn this matter by 10 weeks. In the meantime if application is made by the petitioner same will be considered in accordance with the rules by the respondent.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master