

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10023/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 16/02/2005 in SA No.54/2005
of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BASANT KUMAR JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER, M.I.D.C. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Dholakia, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

Mr. Pramit Saxena,Adv.

Mrs. Anuradha Rustagi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.

Mr. Ramani Taneja,Adv.

Mr. Ballu G.,Adv.

Ms. Vani Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Tyagi,Adv.

Mr. Nishant Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter is adjourned by two weeks in view of the letter circulate

d.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER