

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10023/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 16/02/2005 in SA No. 54/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BASANT KUMAR JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER, M.I.D.C. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 10/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramit Saxena,Adv.

Mrs. Anuradha Rastogi, Adv.

Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sangeeta Mandal, Adv.

Ms. Swati Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Jayshree Singh, Adv. For

M/S Fox Mandal & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A consent letter which bears the signature of the petitioner herein and

the General Manager (Legal), Maharashtra Industrial Development (Legal) has been

placed before us. Learned counsel for the respondents submitted that she has

received a letter signed by the Chief

General Manager (Legal) dated 09.11.2006 that final decision on the

consent terms is yet to be taken.

..2..

--2:--

Let Chief General Manager (Legal) remain present in court on

27.11.2006 to explain as to how the Corporation is trying to reach at the

settlement between the parties and signed by a responsible officer of the status of

General Manager (Legal).

List the matter on 27.11.2006.

(Madhu Arora)

AR-cum-PS

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master